
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3542
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2017
ICP at Indo-Bangladesh Border
Ray, Shri Partha Pratim

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Immigration Check Posts at Indo-Bangladesh border;

(b) whether there is any plan to open more immigration check posts at Indo-Bangladesh border and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to re-open Gitaldah immigration check post Dinhata, Coochbehar; and

(d) the number of persons immigrated and migrated through the Changrabandha immigration check post during the last three years and the current year?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) There are 22 Immigration Check Posts on Indo-Bangladesh Border.

(b) There are proposals for establishment of Immigration Check Post (ICP) at Golakgunj (Sonarhat) in Assam and Kawarpuchia (Demagiri) in Mizoram on Indo-Bangladesh Border.

(c) No Madam. No such proposal has been received.

(d) Total number of persons who arrived/departed through Changrabandha Immigration Check Post in last three years and the current year are given below ;
2014 2015 2016 2017( till 3.8.17)
(i) Arrival : 42890 38162 42657 21628

(ii) Departure : 41165 36878 41427 19382
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